1
April 1998
ML4812*
Power Factor Controller
GENERAL DESCRIPTION
The ML4812 is designed to optimally facilitate a peak
current control boost type power factor correction system.
Special care has been taken in the design of the ML4812

whether the illustrated circuits infringe any intellectual property rights of others, and will accept no responsibility or liability for use of any application
herein. The customer is urged to consult with appropriate legal counsel before deciding on a particular application.
ORDERING INFORMATION
PART NUMBER TEMPERATURE RANGE PACKAGE
ML4812CP 0°C to 70°C Molded PDIP (P16)
ML4812CQ 0°C to 70°C Molded PLCC (Q20) (End Of Life)
ML4812IP –40°C to 85°C Molded PDIP (P16) (End Of Life)
ML4812IQ –40°C to 85°C Molded PLCC (Q20) (End Of Life)
2092 Concourse Drive
San Jose, CA 95131
Tel: (408) 433-5200
Fax: (408) 432-0295